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9:00 am
9:30 am
9:40 am

10:20 am

10:35 am

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

1: 45 pm

2:15 pm

2:45 pm
3:00 pm

3:30 pm
4:15 pm

4:50 pm

5:00 pm

Registration and networking
Welcome Note

Introduction to ICAP, Council
& Committees

Role of Regional Committees,
CPD etc.

Leadership Style and Positive
attitude

Professional Dressing
/Etiquettes

Lunch Break

Practice & Regulatory

Perspective: Investigation, QAB,
QCR, AOB, Code of Ethic etc.

Panel Discussion on Practice
Development

Address by Session Chairman

Effective Communication
Skills — A Necessity

Digital Marketing

An Insight into Practice
Startups — Lessons from
practitioners

Day round up

Certificate distribution

JehanZeb Amin, Chairman NRC-ICAP
Iftikhar Taj, Vice President ICAP

Rafqat Hussain, Chairman CPD Committee, Lhr

Asma Umar, Qualified Organizational Psychologist /
Certified Trainer

Shahid Jamal Kazi, President IFI Consultants /
Zunair Zafar, CFO LUMS

Rana Muhammad Usman Khan, Council Member
ICAP

Ali Latif, Council Member ICAP

Nasir Munir -Partner Horwarth Hussain Ch & Co.
Naseem Akbar -Ex Office Managing Partner Lhr- EY
Mohsin Nasrullah -Partner Mohsin & Co.

Naeem Akhtar Sheikh, Past President ICAP
Mustafa A Khan -Partner Mustafa Khan & Co.

Tahir Saeed Malik, Senior Manager MARCOM ICAP

Aamir Rasheed Rashid -Proprietor Aamir Rasheed
& Co.

Naveed Mukhtar Rana -Proprietor Naveed Mukhtar
& Co.

Omer Zarar -Proprietor Omer Zarar & Co.

Session Round Up - Farooq Hameed —Member
NRC

Ali Saif Cheema, Secretary NRC - ICAP

Rashid Rahman Mir, Past President- ICAP



Speakers / Panelists

9:00 am
9:30 am

9:40 am

10:20 am

11:20 am

12:10 pm

1:00 pm

2:00 pm

3:00 pm

4:00 pm

5: 00 pm

5:45 pm

Networking
Welcome Note Day 2

Work Life Integration

Career Ladder Discussion

Emotional Intelligence in
Business Environment

How to Appear in an
Interview as a professional

Lunch Break

Challenges of working in a
family owned business

Panel Discussion:
Opportunities and Challenges
in Public Sector Entities

Corporate Financial
Management

Address by President ICAP
and Distribution of Certificates

Hi- Tea

Asad Feroze, Member NRC - ICAP

Dr. Muhammad Amjad Saqib, Founder/ Chairman
AKHUWAT

MODERATOR: Sadia Shakoor, Regional Risk &
Compliance Lead for South Asia, British Council

PANELISTS:

Kamran Iqgbal Butt -Partner KPMG

M Shahzad Sadiq -Group Head Risk FINCA
Roohi Khan -CFO Systems Ltd

JehanZeb Amin -Partner A F Ferguson & Co.

Shoaib Baig -COO United Snacks

Iftikhar Taj, Vice President ICAP

MODERATOR: Iftikhar Taj, Vice President ICAP
PANELISTS:

Mohsin Gillani -Director Finance Nagina Group
Anjum Javed -CFO Mahmood Group

Saqib Riaz -CFO Power Generation Ltd

Ijaz A Babar -CFO Sitara Energy Ltd

M Zeeshan Abid -Partner Parker Randel AJS

MODERATOR: Shahid Khattak, Member NRC - ICAP

PANELISTS:

Iyaz Ahmad- Finance Director/CFO GEPCO

Noman Hameed -Chief Internal Auditor Lahore
Knowledge Park

Amir waheed -CFO National Transmission & Despatch
Company

Sajjad Iftikhar -Chief Investment Officer Packages
Group

Jafar Husain, President ICAP



Rs. 7000/- ICAP members
Rs. 1000/ ICAP members -Currently Unemployed

20% Early Bird Discount- for registration along
with payment till Monday September 2, 2019

QWorkshop material, tea/refreshments/ lunch for 2
days included in above investment.

QRegistration to be made through email or at ICAP offices along with
crossed cheque/ pay order or depositing cash or online at ICAP
website. Crossed cheques/pay orders to be made in favor of
“Northern Regional Committee of ICAP”.

QPlease contact Asif Hamesh Manager NRC ICAP for any queries
regarding activity, Email: asif.hamesh@icap.org.pk. Contact no:
042111000422 Ext128, 0308-4880088

Rafqat Hussain, FCA

Member NRC &
Chairman CPD Committee, Lahore



