

The Institute of **Chartered Accountants** of Pakistan





# Professional **Development Activity**

#### **Freshly Qualified CAs**

**Organized by** Northern Regional Committee & CPD Committee of ICAP

September 05 & 06, 2019 | 9:00 am to 5:00 pm | ICAP, Lahore

### **CPD Hours: 16**







**|**#ICAPCPD



### Program: DAY 1 | THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 05, 2019

Time	Program	Speakers / Panelists
9:00 am	Registration and networking	
9:30 am	Welcome Note	JehanZeb Amin, Chairman NRC-ICAP
9:40 am	Introduction to ICAP, Council & Committees	Iftikhar Taj, Vice President ICAP
10:20 am	Role of Regional Committees, CPD etc.	Rafqat Hussain, Chairman CPD Committee, Lhr
10:35 am	Leadership Style and Positive attitude	<b>Asma Umar,</b> Qualified Organizational Psychologist / Certified Trainer
12:00 pm	Professional Dressing /Etiquettes	Shahid Jamal Kazi, President IFI Consultants / Zunair Zafar, CFO LUMS
1:00 pm	Lunch Break	
1: 45 pm	Practice & Regulatory Perspective: Investigation, QAB, QCR, AOB, Code of Ethic etc.	Rana Muhammad Usman Khan, Council Member ICAP
2:15 pm	Panel Discussion on Practice Development	Ali Latif, Council Member ICAP
		Nasir Munir - Partner Horwarth Hussain Ch & Co.
		Naseem Akbar - Ex Office Managing Partner Lhr- EY
		Mohsin Nasrullah - Partner Mohsin & Co.
2:45 pm	Address by Session Chairman	Naeem Akhtar Sheikh, Past President ICAP
3:00 pm	Effective Communication Skills – A Necessity	Mustafa A Khan - Partner Mustafa Khan & Co.
3:30 pm	Digital Marketing	Tahir Saeed Malik, Senior Manager MARCOM ICAP
4:15 pm	An Insight into Practice Startups – Lessons from practitioners	Aamir Rasheed Rashid – Proprietor Aamir Rasheed & Co.
		<b>Naveed Mukhtar Rana</b> -Proprietor Naveed Mukhtar & Co.
		Omer Zarar - Proprietor Omer Zarar & Co.
		Session Round Up - Farooq Hameed -Member NRC
4:50 pm	Day round up	Ali Saif Cheema, Secretary NRC - ICAP
5:00 pm	Certificate distribution	Rashid Rahman Mir, Past President- ICAP

## Program: DAY 2 | FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 06, 2019

Time	Program	Speakers / Panelists
9:00 am	Networking	
9:30 am	Welcome Note Day 2	Asad Feroze, Member NRC – ICAP
9:40 am	Work Life Integration	Dr. Muhammad Amjad Saqib, Founder/ Chairman AKHUWAT
10:20 am	Career Ladder Discussion	<b>MODERATOR: Sadia Shakoor,</b> Regional Risk & Compliance Lead for South Asia, British Council
		PANELISTS: Kamran Iqbal Butt -Partner KPMG M Shahzad Sadiq -Group Head Risk FINCA Roohi Khan -CFO Systems Ltd JehanZeb Amin -Partner A F Ferguson & Co.
11:20 am	Emotional Intelligence in Business Environment	Shoaib Baig -COO United Snacks
12:10 pm	How to Appear in an Interview as a professional	Iftikhar Taj, Vice President ICAP
1:00 pm	Lunch Break	
2:00 pm	Challenges of working in a family owned business	MODERATOR: Iftikhar Taj, Vice President ICAP PANELISTS:
		Mohsin Gillani –Director Finance Nagina Group Anjum Javed -CFO Mahmood Group Saqib Riaz -CFO Power Generation Ltd Ijaz A Babar -CFO Sitara Energy Ltd M Zeeshan Abid -Partner Parker Randel AJS
3:00 pm	Panel Discussion: Opportunities and Challenges in Public Sector Entities	MODERATOR: Shahid Khattak, Member NRC – ICAP PANELISTS: Iyaz Ahmad- Finance Director/CFO GEPCO Noman Hameed -Chief Internal Auditor Lahore Knowledge Park Amir waheed -CFO National Transmission & Despatch Company
4:00 pm	Corporate Financial Management	<b>Sajjad Iftikhar</b> -Chief Investment Officer Packages Group
5: 00 pm	Address by President ICAP and Distribution of Certificates	Jafar Husain, President ICAP
5:45 pm	Hi- Tea	



### Fee & Registration

Rs. 7000/- ICAP members Rs. 1000/ ICAP members –Currently Unemployed

### 20% Early Bird Discount- for registration along with payment till Monday September 2, 2019

Workshop material, tea/refreshments/ lunch for 2 days included in above investment.

□ Registration to be made through email or at ICAP offices along with crossed cheque/ pay order or depositing cash or online at ICAP website. Crossed cheques/pay orders to be made in favor of "Northern Regional Committee of ICAP".

□ Please contact Asif Hamesh Manager NRC ICAP for any queries regarding activity, Email: asif.hamesh@icap.org.pk. Contact no: 042111000422 Ext128, 0308-4880088

#### Rafqat Hussain, FCA

Member NRC & Chairman CPD Committee, Lahore